(RA-96-16) REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 2544 ADOPTED ON AUGUST 15, 1995

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO ADOPTING THE ASIAN PACIFIC THEMATIC HISTORIC DISTRICT MASTER PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") has determined that it should develop a Master Plan for the Asian Pacific Thematic Historic District to stimulate the revitalization of this District in the Gaslamp Quarter and Marina Sub Areas of the Centre City Redevelopment Project in conformance with the Redevelopment Plan; and

WHEREAS, the Agency has determined that it should identify specific objectives for the District and streetscape enhancements to provide District identify; and

WHEREAS, the Asian Pacific Thematic Historic District Master Plan establishes goals and objectives and streetscape enhancements for the use of Agency funds and describes phasing and marketing plans for the District; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency"), as follows:

1. That the Agency adopt the Asian Pacific Thematic Historic District Master Plan, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No 02238.

2. That the Centre City Development Corporation is authorized, on behalf of the Agency, to implement the Asian Pacific Thematic Historic District Master Plan.

By Allisyn L. Thomas Deputy Counsel ALT:lc 08/07/95 Or.Dept:CCDC RA-96-16 Form=ra.t